• If a debt security had low credit risk at the date of initial application of IFRS 9, then the Bank has

assumed that credit risk on the asset had not increased significantly since its initial recognition.

For more information and details on the changes and implications resulting from the adoption of

IFRS 9, see below:

BANK DHOFAR SAOG

_____________________________________________________________________________
18

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED 31st March 2018

3. Changes in significant accounting policies (continued)

A. IFRS 9 Financial instruments (continued)

Transition (continued)

(a)The following table reconciles the original measurement categories and carrying amounts in

accordance with IAS 39 and the new measurement categories with those under IFRS 9 for the

Bank’s financial assets and financial liabilities as at 1 January 2018.

   Impact of IFRS 9

 Original

classification under

IAS 39

New

classification

under IFRS

9

Original

carrying

amount

Re-

measure-

ment

Re-

classifica-

tion

New

carrying

amount

Financial assets
Cash and balances with central banks Loans and receivables Amortised cost 326,819 - - 326,819

Due from banks Loans and receivables Amortised cost 299,896 (1,287) - 298,609

Loans and advances to customers Loans and receivables Amortised cost 3,248,873 9,742 - 3,258,615

Investment securities – equity Available-for-sale  FVOCI 4,550 - (709) 3,841

Investment securities – debt Available-for-sale  FVOCI 26,437 - - 26,437

Investment securities – equity Available-for-sale  FVTPL 4,825 - - 4,825

Investment securities Held to maturity Amortised cost 255,043   - - 255,043

Other assets   69,441 - - 69,441

Fixed assets   9,524 - - 9,524
Intangible assets   1,191 - - 1,191

Derivatives financial instrument FVTPL FVTPL 1,243 - - 1,243

Total

  4,247,842 8,455 (709) 4,255,588

Financial liabilities

Due to banks Amortised cost Amortised cost 387,742 - - 387,742

Customer deposits Amortised cost Amortised cost 3,068,409 - - 3,068,409

Other liabilities Amortised cost Amortised cost 104,561 - - 104,561

Subordinated debt Amortised cost Amortised cost 88,875 - - 88,875

Derivatives with negative fair value FVTPL FVTPL 1,132 - - 1,132

Current Year Tax   10,116 - - 10,116

   3,660,835 - - 3,660,835

BANK DHOFAR SAOG

_____________________________________________________________________________